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Course (Year 1) Dates Course Director(s) Email Course Coordinator(s) 

Foundations of Medicine June 30th, 2025 – 
September 19th, 2025 

Seval Coban, PhD 
Pratip Mitra, PharmD 

seval.ozkancoban@utrgv.edu 
pratip.mitra@utrgv.edu  

Victoria Garcia 
somyr1@utrgv.edu  

Hematology & Oncology September 22nd, 2025 – 
October 24th, 2025 

Udayan Uttam, MBBS, 
MD uttam.udayan@utrgv.edu 

 
Ana Cruz  
somyr1@utrgv.edu 

Digestive Health & Nutrition 
October 27th, 2025 – 
January 23rd, 2026 Ricardo Belmares, PhD ricardo.belmares@utrgv.edu Ana Cruz 

somyr1@utrgv.edu 

Cardiovascular 
January 26th, 2026 – 
March 6th, 2026 

Nikhilesh Anand, MBBS, 
MD nikhilesh.anand@utrgv.edu Victoria Garcia  

somyr1@utrgv.edu 

Respiratory 
March 16th, 2026 – 
April 10th, 2026 Huma Shahzad, PhD huma.shahzad@utrgv.edu 

Ana Cruz 
somyr1@utrgv.edu 

Renal 
April 13th, 2026 – 
May 15th, 2026 

Mohammed Razzaque, 

MBBS, PhD 
mohammed.razzaque@utrgv.edu 

Vianhay Lopez 
Lindy Toy 
somyr1@utrgv.edu 

Longitudinal Course(s)     

Health Systems Science June 30th, 2025 – 
May 15th, 2026 Kelsey Baker, PhD kelsey.baker@utrgv.edu 

Victoria Garcia 
Ana Cruz 
somyr1@utrgv.edu 

 
Clinical Skills 

 
June 30th, 2025 – 
May 15th, 2026 

 
Thambi Conjee, MD 

 
thambi.conjee@utrgv.edu 

 
Dhani Ocasio 
somclinicalskills@utrgv.edu 

 
Introduction to Medical 
Research & Discovery 

 
January 5th, 2025 – 
May 15th, 2026 

 
Bharathi Gadad, PhD 

 
bharathi.gadad@utrgv.edu 

 
Norma Lopez 
somyr1@utrgv.edu 
 

mailto:seval.ozkancoban@utrgv.edu
mailto:pratip.mitra@utrgv.edu
mailto:somyr1@utrgv.edu
mailto:somyr1@utrgv.edu
mailto:ricardo.belmares@utrgv.edu
mailto:somyr1@utrgv.edu
mailto:nikhilesh.anand@utrgv.edu
mailto:somyr1@utrgv.edu
mailto:huma.shahzad@utrgv.edu
mailto:somyr1@utrgv.edu
mailto:mohammed.razzaque@utrgv.edu
mailto:somyr1@utrgv.edu
mailto:kelsey.baker@utrgv.edu
mailto:somyr1@utrgv.edu
mailto:thambi.conjee@utrgv.edu
mailto:somclinicalskills@utrgv.edu
mailto:bharathi.gadad@utrgv.edu
mailto:somyr1@utrgv.edu


UTRGV School of Medicine 
Office of Education and Academic Affairs 
Course Contact Information 2025-2026 

Updated OEA: 4/2/2025 Page 2 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Course (Year 2) Dates Course Director(s) Email Course Coordinator(s) 

Renal August 4th, 2025 – September 5th, 2025 Mohammed Razzaque, 
MBBS, PhD 

mohammed.razzaque@utrgv.edu Lindy Toy 
somyr2@utrgv.edu 

Musculoskeletal 
& Dermatology 

September 8th, 2025 – October 24th, 2025 Shizue Mito, PhD 

 

shizue.mito@utrgv.edu 

 

Vianhay Lopez 
somyr2@utrgv.edu 

Mind, Brain, & Behavior October 27th, 2025 – January 30th, 2026 Bharathi Gadad, PhD bharathi.gadad@utrgv.edu 
Lindy Toy 
somyr2@utrgv.edu 

Endocrine & 
Reproduction February 2nd, 2026 – April 3rd, 2026 Mushfiq Shaikh, DDS, 

PhD   

 

mushfiq.shaikh@utrgv.edu 

 

Vianhay Lopez 
somyr2@utrgv.edu 

Longitudinal Course(s)    

Health Systems Science August 4th, 2025 – April 3rd, 2026 Kelsey Baker, PhD kelsey.baker@utrgv.edu 
Vianhay Lopez  
Lindy Toy  
somyr2@utrgv.edu 

Clinical Skills August 4th, 2025 – April 3rd, 2026 Wayne Wilson, MD wayne.wilson@utrgv.edu Dhani Ocasio 
somclinicalskills@utrgv.edu 

Introduction to Medical 
Research & Discovery  August 4th, 2025 – December 12th, 2025 Bharathi Gadad, PhD bharathi.gadad@utrgv.edu 

Norma Lopez 
somyr2@utrgv.edu 
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Clerkship Course Director(s) Email Academic Coordinator 

Clinical Foundations mariadejesus.munoz@utrgv.edu Angelica Bocanegra 
angelica.bocanegra@utrgv.edu 

Family Medicine evan.d.perez@utrgv.edu 
james.fahey@utrgv.edu 

Secyl Garcia 
fmclerkship@utrgv.edu 

Internal Medicine jose.campomaldonado@utrgv.edu 
cesar.gutierrez@utrgv.edu 

Alma Arteaga 
imclerkship@utrgv.edu 

Obstetrics & Gynecology wayne.wilson@utrgv.edu Salina Coleman 
OB-GYNClerkship@utrgv.edu 

Pediatrics Elizabeth Palomo 
pedsclerkship@utrgv.edu 

Psychiatry 

 tara.vierra@utrgv.edu 

alcides.amador01@utrgv.edu Rosemary Kithcart 
Psychclerkship@utrgv.edu 

Surgery ann.mccracken@utrgv.edu
edward.kruse@utrgv.edu

To Be Determined 
SurgClerkship@utrgv.edu 

maxwell.falkoff@utrgv.edu
gustavo.gross@utrgv.edu 

To Be Determined 
EMClerkship@utrgv.edu 

mariadejesus.munoz@utrgv.edu 
Dhani Ocasio 
SOMclinicalskills@utrgv.edu 

Emergency Medicine 

End of Yr.3 OSCE: Clinical 
Performance Exams 

Readiness for Residency 

Maria Munoz, MD 

Evan Perez, MD, CAQSM 
James Fahey, MD 

Jose Campo Maldonado, MD 
Cesar Gutierrez, MD 

Wayne Wilson, MD, MS 

Tara Vierra, MD 

Alcides Amador, MD 

Ann McCracken, MD   
Edward Kruse, MD 

Maxwell Falkoff, MD 
Gustavo Gross, MD 

Maria Munoz, MD 

Sambandam Elango, MD 
sambandam.elango@utrgv.edu Dhani Ocasio 

SOMclinicalskills@utrgv.edu 

2025-2026 
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